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Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Tuesday, November 25, 2025  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name 

Telephone Email 
Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Humano Tech Inc Sanjay Rane 770-955-9285 sanjay.rane@humano.tech Sub 
 

N Yes N/A 

Decatur Atlanta 
Printing 

Sedrick Dunson 404-454-7040 sedrick@decaturatlantaprinting.com Prime N Yes N/A 

Go Gia Landscape and 
Moving LLC 

Nanda Cherry 678-923-7770 Nwcherry7@gmail.com Sub N Yes 2025-137-ITB 

Alyn Real Estate 
Properties, LLC 

Queala 
Fitzgerald 

678-596-2822 q.fitzgerald@alynproperties.com Sub N Yes N/A 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. 

 

 
Corine G Walker 

770-841-9315 Cell 
678-894-1969 

Office 

corine@rkreeves.com Sub Y Yes 2025-117-RFP 

MOSA architects Monica 
Fenderson 404-918-5433 monica@mosaarchitects.com Sub N Undecided N/A 

TGND Real Estate 
Solutions LLC 

 
Rodney Edwards 

844 846-3737 tgndres@gmail.com N/A N N/A N/A 



 

Hope Beckham 
Espinosa 

Stephanie Olivo 813-625-2344 solvio@hopebeckham.com 
Undecided N Yes 2025-128-ITB 

Indigo Traos Papor Co. 
DBA All Pro Printing 

Jessica 
Braithwaito 770-446-6077 jessica@allproprintingonline.com 

Undecided N Yes 2025-128-ITB 

Traffic Troopers Harold Cox 770-896-3454 harold@traffictroopersinc.com 
Undecided Y No N/A 

Goodwin Mills Ca 
Wood 

Cal McMcalman 
334-488-6723 Cal.mccalman@gmcnetwork.com Sub N Yes 2025-117-RFP 

Envision Construction Devin Scott 904-307-1940 dscott@envsn.com 
Undecided N Yes Undecided 

SSS Restore Jose Jimenez 770-500-2917 josej@sssrestore.com 
Undecided N Yes 2025-117-RFP 

SSS Restore Mara Blanco 470-784-3957 marab@sssrestore.com 
Undecided N N/A 2025-117-RFP 

Tire Trek Josue Ibanez 470-349-4013 josue@tiretrekus.com 
Undecided N Yes 2025-153-ITB 

Tire Trek Samantha 
Miller 

770-280-7900 sales@tiretrekus.com 
Undecided N Yes 2025-153-ITB 

New Heights Heating & 
Air LLC 

Lavar Height 770-310-0368 lavarheight@newheightshvac.co
m 

Undecided N Yes N/A 

New Heights Heating & 
Air LLC 

Kimberly Height 678-760-9538 kimberlyheight@newheightshvac.com 
Undecided N Yes N/A 

711 Execs Consulting 
Group LLC 

Promise Alison 
Hose 

656-264-0928 

404-929-0277 

alisonh@711execsg.com 
Undecided N Yes N/A 

Veterans Resource 
Group, Inc. 

Alison Hose 
 

404-825-0515 

404-929-0277 

Hardintdh1@gmail.com 
Undecided N Yes N/A 



 

Praxis Strategic 
Solutions 

Anita Davis 770-365-0858 anita@praxstra.com N/A Y No N/A 

American Prestige 
Group, LLC 

American Prestige 
International Group, 

LLC 

 
 
 

Rita Dannenberg 

404-659-6216 

404-520-1746 

Rita_d@americanprestigegroup.com 
Undecided N Yes 2025-127-ITB 

2025-141-ITB 

Opal Consulting Group Rozalynne 
Genois 

202-569-1527 rozalynne@opalconsultinggroupe.com N/A N No N/A 

Advance Engineering 
Construction 

Parul Benders 781-964-9473 parul@advanceeandc.com Sub Y Yes 2025-117-RFP 

Mr. Nice Print, LLC Robert ‘DJ’ 
Smith 

404-468-1661 mrniceprint@gmail.com Prime/
Sub 

N Yes 2025-126-ITB 
2025-128-ITB 

 

Brand Savor Media & 
Marketing 

Nikkia Adolphe 786-296-5040 nikkia@brandsavor.co 
Undecided N Yes 2025-126-ITB 

Supreme Property 
Solutions 

TES 323-229-9200 spscontactinfo@gmail.com Prime/
Sub 

N Yes 2025-137-ITB 
2025-153-ITB 

Maid Kept, LLC Aqeelah Abdul-
Rahim 

404-777-5378 ouilala@maidkept.com 
Undecided N Yes N/A 

HD Screening and 
Laboratory 

Natasha Jones 470-567-6719 Info@hdscreeninglab.com Sub N Yes N/A 

BlackFire Signs Chris Karabinos 770-490-4940 chris@blackfiresigns.com Prime N Yes 2025-128-ITB 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Solicitations announced: 2025-154-RFP Construction Management Services for Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion – Phase 3A, 3C, and 3D Projects 
2025-146-RFP Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Installations (Multiyear Contract) 
2025-053-ITB Aquatics Maintenance and Lifeguard Services for RPCA (3 Year Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
2025-148-ITB Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems (Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair) (Multi-year) 
2025-128-ITB Commercial Printing Services for DeKalb County Voter Registration & Elections – Voting Signs (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
2025-153-ITB Tire Recycling Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


